503386964 07/10/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3433588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR DANIEL HONTHEIM	09/12/2013
MR DIETMAR TIEMO BRAND	09/20/2013
MR RALF WALTER FISCH	09/12/2013
MR SVEN KMOCH	09/12/2013
MR ANDRE AXEL KROMBERG	09/20/2013
MR ADRIAN PETER LOOIJE	09/20/2013
MR PETER ADRIAN LOOIJE	09/23/2013
MR RUUD LUIJS	09/23/2013
MR JAN MARIUS MANDA	10/01/2013
MR RENATO PAPA	09/20/2013
MR DIRK HOLGER SCHLUMS	09/20/2013
MR ALEX TENG	09/13/2013
MR JEAN-CHRISTOPHE WITZ	09/12/2013
MR GEOFFREY ANDREW GOW	10/01/2013
MR BRUNO GIUSEPPE SODARO	03/03/2014
MR MAXFIELD PAUL BRADSHAW	03/03/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.
Street Address:	500 QUEEN STREET SOUTH
City:	BOLTON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L7E 5S5

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14760301

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (905)951-5322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

503386964 REEL: 036089 FRAME: 0907

PATENT

**Phone:** 905-951-5000

Email: shackenberg@husky.ca

Correspondent Name: HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.

Address Line 1:500 QUEEN STREET SOUTHAddress Line 4:BOLTON, CANADA L7E 5S5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H-7881-2-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEOFFREY A GOW
SIGNATURE:	/Geoffrey A. Gow/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 22**

source=H 7881 2 WWHusky Assignment Signed As filed#page1.tif source=H 7881 2 WWHusky Assignment Signed As filed#page2.tif source=H\_7881\_2\_WWHusky\_Assignment\_Signed\_As\_filed#page3.tif source=H 7881 2 WWHusky Assignment Signed As filed#page4.tif source=H\_7881\_2\_WWHusky\_Assignment\_Signed\_As\_filed#page5.tif source=H 7881 2 WWHusky Assignment Signed As filed#page6.tif source=H 7881 2 WWHusky Assignment Signed As filed#page7.tif source=H 7881 2 WWHusky Assignment Signed As filed#page8.tif source=H\_7881\_2\_WWHusky\_Assignment\_Signed\_As\_filed#page9.tif source=H 7881 2 WWHusky Assignment Signed As filed#page10.tif source=H 7881 2 WWHusky Assignment Signed As filed#page11.tif source=H\_7881\_2\_WWHusky\_Assignment\_Signed\_As\_filed#page12.tif source=H\_7881\_2\_WWHusky\_Assignment\_Signed\_As\_filed#page13.tif source=H 7881 2 WWHusky Assignment Signed As filed#page14.tif source=H 7881 2 WWHusky Assignment Signed As filed#page15.tif source=H 7881 2 WWHusky Assignment Signed As filed#page16.tif source=H 7881 2 WWHusky Assignment Signed As filed#page17.tif source=H 7881 2 WWHusky Assignment Signed As filed#page18.tif source=H 7881 2 WWHusky Assignment Signed As filed#page19.tif source=H 7881 2 WWHusky Assignment Signed As filed#page20.tif source=H 7881 2 WWHusky Assignment Signed As filed#page21.tif source=H 7881 2 WWHusky Assignment Signed As filed#page22.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

For One (1) US Dollar and all other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD. the address of whose registered office is: 500 Queen Street South, Bolton L7E 5S5, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter called "Husky"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my (our) entire right(s), title and interest, including all rights under and in any and all international conventions and treaties, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to MOLD POSITIONING DEVICE identified in Husky's records as H-7881-2 and/or in an application for letters patent filed herewith; and in and to the above application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, division, extension, substitute, continuation, renewal, reissue, utility model, or industrial design and all other applications for patent, and all rights and privileges under and in any and all letters patent in all countries, including but not limited to, the United States, China, Japan, and Korea, that may be granted for and/or derived from said inventions or that may be granted from said application, with the intent that any such patent or any application thereof (including any provisional, non-provisional, division, extension, substitute, continuation, renewal, reissue, utility model, or industrial design) or other intellectual property protection shall be issued to Husky alone for its sole benefit or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (we) undertake without charge to Husky but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Husky, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (we) agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent or the like which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the irrevocable right of Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to apply for and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to claim the benefit of any right or priority in all countries including but not limited to China, Japan, and Korea, as well as the right of Husky, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any patent of the United States or any country.

I (we) request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters of Patents to the Assignee.

I (we) authorize and request Husky or its designee to supply any missing patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation.

I (we) covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me (us).

I (we) appoint Assignee, through its designee, my (our) attorney-in-fact to execute, in my (our) name and on my (our) behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

Sand Mell	Date:	2013-09-12
Signature of 1st Inventor/Assignor (above)		(yyyy-mm-dd)

Full Name of I<sup>st</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print above line)

1<sup>st</sup> Inventor's Residential Address (print): Pruemtalstr 6a, 54646 Bettingen, Germany

-Page 2/1/-

Husky Case Reference: H-7881-2

## DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, Catherine GARCIA	, whose full residential postal address is
7, imposte des Bonnes Terres, 57570 Putile	do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see HONTHEIM, Daniel Full Name of 1st Inventor	who is personally known to  /Assignor
me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute	same.
DECLARED at Judilonge, Lucy mooning, this	12th day of Scatenter, 2013.
Witness Signature	·
Date:	
Signature of 2 Inventor/Assignor (above) (yyyy-mm-dd)	
BRAND, Dietmar Tiemo	
Full Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print above line) 2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor's Residential Address (print): 95 Florence Av	venue North Vork Ontario M2N 1G2 Canada
DECLARATION OF V	
I,	, whose full residential postal address is
	do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see <u>BRAND</u> , <u>Dietmar Tiemo</u> Full Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor/A	who is personally known to
me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute	
DECLARED at, this	
, tins, tins	day of, 20
Witness Signature	
Date: 2013-09-1. Signature of 3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above) (yyyy-mm-dd)	2
FISCH, Ralf Walter	
Full Name of 3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print above line)  3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor's Residential Address (print): Hubertustrasse	85, 54439 Saarburg, Germany
DECLARATION OF W	TTNESS
I, <u>Catheine GARCIA</u>	, whose full residential postal address is
7, imposte des Bonnes Terres, 57570 Puthelay	do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see FISCH, Ralf Walter	who is personally known to
personally present and did see FISCH, Ralf Walter Full Name of 3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor/A	who is personally known to PATENT

REEL: 036089 FRAME: 0910

**PATENT** 

REEL: 036089 FRAME: 0911

me to be the person named in the Ass	signment, sign and e	execute same.			
DECLARED at Madage, Lu	<u>uentour</u>	this <u>12<sup>f</sup>k</u>	day of	Splenter	, 20 13 .
Witness Signature				•	
witness signature					
27.					
Mind	Date: 2013	-09-17			
Signature of 4 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (a)	bove) (yyyy-n	nm-dd)			
KMOCH, Sven					
Full Name of 4 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (1)		Win cout 27 5/	1510 Dlassa.	C	
4 <sup>th</sup> Inventor's Residential Address (p.	DECLARATION			Germany	<del></del>
I, Catherine GARCIA				esidential nostal	address is
1 ' A B B T T	57575 8	, ,	ار المار مورد المار الم	o hereby declare	that Twas
personally present and did see	KMOCH, Sven Full Name of 4 <sup>th</sup> I	nventor/Assignor	19002	who is personall	y known to
me to be the person named in the Ass					
DECLARED at Judiane, L	wendown t	this 17 th	day of <b>ʻ</b>	Scokenter	, 20 <u>/3</u> .
Witness Signature				,	
Traines Digitatale	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************			
Signature of 5 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (at	Date:	4			
Signature of 5 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (ab	pove) (yyyy-m	ım-dd)			
KROMBERG, Andre Axel					
Full Name of 5 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (p. 5 <sup>th</sup> Inventor's Residential Address (pr		West Avenue	Maximarlaat	Ontorio I 2V 10	'O Canada
5 Inventor's Residential Address (pr				Olliario L3A TC	o, Canada
	DECLARATION				
I,			whose full re	esidential postal	address is
100			do	hereby declare	that I was
personally present and did see	KROMBERG, And Full Name of 5 <sup>th</sup> Ir	dre Axel ventor/Assignor	······································	who is personall	y known to
me to be the person named in the Ass	ignment, sign and e	xecute same.			
DECLARED at	, ti	his	day of	,	. 20

Witness Signature

	Date:		
Signature of 6 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor	(above) (yyyy-mm-dd)		
LOOIJE, Adrian Peter			
Full Name of 6 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assigno			
6 <sup>th</sup> Inventor's Residential Address			25, Canada
	DECLARATION OF WIT		
Ι,			
personally present and did see			s personally known to
me to be the person named in the	Assignment, sign and execute sar	me.	
DECLARED at	, this	day of	, 20
Witness Signature			
Nicon Control of the			
	Date		
Signature of 7 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor	(above) (yyyy-mm-dd)		
LOOIJE, Peter Adrian			
Full Name of 7 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor	(print above line)		
7th Inventor's Residential Address (		Cres, Newmarket, Onta	rio L3Y 7N5, Canada
	DECLARATION OF WIT	NESS	
I,		, whose full residen	tial postal address is
		do here	by declare that I was
personally present and did see			
me to be the person named in the A			
DECLARED at			. 20 .
Witness Signature			
witness Signature			
Signature of 8 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor t	Date:		

LUIJS, Ruud						
Full Name of 8th Inventor/Assignor (print above						
8th Inventor's Residential Address (print):	Van Asch	van W	ijckskade 35,	3512 VR	Utrecht,	The
Netherlands						
DECL	ARATION O	F WITNE	ESS			
Ι,			_, whose full res	sidential pos	tal addres	ss is
			do	hereby decl	are that I	was
personally present and did see LUIJS, I	Name of 8 <sup>th</sup> Inven	tor/Assigno	v	viio 13 pc1801	nany kno	WII IO
me to be the person named in the Assignment,	sign and exec	ute same.				
	•				20	
DECLARED at	, this		day of		, 20	
Witness Signature						
Date	:					
Signature of 9 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above)	(yyyy-mm-c	ld)				
MANDA, Jan Marius	<del></del>					
Full Name of 9 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print abov						
9th Inventor's Residential Address (print):	132 Anndal	e Drive, I	oronto, Ontario	<u>M2N 2X8,</u>	Canada	
DECLA	RATION OF	WITNE	ESS			
т				.1	. 1 . 11	
I,			, whose full res	identiai posi	tai addres	S IS
			do	•		
personally present and did see MANDA	A, Jan Marius		W	ho is person	ally knov	vn to
Fuli N	ame of 9th Invent	or/Assignor	W	1	•	
me to be the person named in the Assignment,	sign and exect	ite same.				
DECLARED at	thio		dov of		20	
DECEMBER AT	, 11115		day of		, 20	<b></b> '
Witness Signature						
Date:						
Signature of 10 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above)	(yyyy-mm-d	d)				
PAPA, Renato						
Full Name of 10 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print above						
10th Inventor's Residential Address (print):	75 Grackle T	rail, Scar	borough, Ontar	io M1X 2C5	5, Canada	

-Page 6/1/-

Husky Case Reference: H-7881-2

## DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I,		, whose full	residential postal address is
	All		do hereby declare that I was
	PAPA, Renato Full Name of 10th Inventor/Assig		
me to be the person named in the	Assignment, sign and execute same	e.	
DECLARED at	, this	day of _	, 20
Witness Signature	<del></del>		
	Date:		
Signature of 11th Inventor/Assigno	or (above) (yyyy-mm-dd)		
SCHLUMS, Dirk Holger			
Full Name of 11 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assign	or (print above line)		
	(print): 628589 15 <sup>th</sup> Side Ro	oad (RR #1), N	Mansfield, Ontario LON 1M0,
<u>Canada</u>			
	DECLARATION OF WITN	ESS	
I,		_, whose full	residential postal address is
			do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see	SCHLUMS, Dirk Holger Full Name of 11 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assign	nor	who is personally known to
me to be the person named in the A	Assignment, sign and execute same	·.	
DECLARED at	, this	day of _	, 20
Witness Signature	<del></del>		
Signature of 12 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor	Date:		
Signature of 12 inventor/Assigno:	r (above) (yyyy-mm-dd)		
TENG, Alex			
Full Name of 12 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assigno	or (print above line)	D:.1	II O I 40 1707 C
inventor's Residential Address	(print): 1 Wayside Avenue, 1		ii, Ontario 1.48 I W /, Canada
	DECLARATION OF WITN	ESS	
[,		_, whose full	residential postal address is
			do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see	TENG, Alex Full Name of 12th Inventor/Assign	nor	who is personally known to

REEL: 036089 FRAME: 0914

me to be the person named in the Assig	gnment, sign and execute sam	ie.	
DECLARED at	, this	day of _	, 20
Witness Signature	<del></del>		
1.11			
Signature of 18th Inventor/Assignor (ab	Date: <u>6/3-03-1</u> 2	-	
organiture of the inventor/Assignor (at	(yyyy-nini-dd)		
WITZ, Jean-Christophe Full Name of 13 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (p	— wint above line)		
13th Inventor's Residential Address (prin		s, 57970 Yutz,	France
	DECLARATION OF WITH	NESS	
I, Cathein GARCIA		, whose full	residential postal address is
Personally present and did see	res SISto Putchanu	France	do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see	WITZ, Jean-Christophe		who is personally known to
me to be the person named in the Assig	<del>-</del>		C [
DECLARED at Judiance Lu	icensonce , mis 1/2	day or _	Reptenter, 2012.
9,			
·	_		
Witness Signature			
Signature of 14 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (abo	Date: ove) (vvvv-mm-dd)		
	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
GOW, Geoffrey Andrew Full Name of 14 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (pr	rint above line)		
14th Inventor's Residential Address (prin		algrave, Ontari	o LON 1P0, Canada
I	DECLARATION OF WITN	NESS	
I,		, whose full:	residential postal address is
personally present and did seeG			
me to be the person named in the Assign			
DECLARED at	, this	day of	

Witness Signature

Husky Case Reference: H-7881-2

### ASSIGNMENT

For One (1) US Dollar and all other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD. the address of whose registered office is: 500 Queen Street South, Bolton L7E 5S5, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter called "Husky"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my (our) entire right(s), title and interest, including all rights under and in any and all international conventions and treaties, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to MOLD POSITIONING DEVICE identified in Husky's records as H-7881-2 and/or in an application for letters patent filed herewith; and in and to the above application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, division, extension, substitute, continuation, renewal, reissue, utility model, or industrial design and all other applications for patent, and all rights and privileges under and in any and all letters patent in all countries, including but not limited to, the United States, China, Japan, and Korea, that may be granted for and/or derived from said inventions or that may be granted from said application, with the intent that any such patent or any application thereof (including any provisional, non-provisional, division, extension, substitute, continuation, renewal, reissue, utility model, or industrial design) or other intellectual property protection shall be issued to Husky alone for its sole benefit or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (we) undertake without charge to Husky but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Husky, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (we) agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent or the like which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the irrevocable right of Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to apply for and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to claim the benefit of any right or priority in all countries including but not limited to China, Japan, and Korea, as well as the right of Husky, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any patent of the United States or any country.

I (we) request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters of Patents to the Assignee.

I (we) authorize and request Husky or its designee to supply any missing patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation.

I (we) covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me (us).

I (we) appoint Assignee, through its designee, my (our) attorney-in-fact to execute, in my (our) name and on my (our) behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

	Date:
Signature of 1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above)	(yyyy-mm-dd)
HONTHEIM, Daniel	
Full Name of 1st Inventor/Assignor (print above	line)
1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor's Residential Address (print):	Pruemtalstr 6a, 54646 Bettingen, Germany

-Page 2/J-

Husky Case Reference: H-7881-2

## DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I,		_, whose full residential postal address is
		do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see	HONTHEIM, Daniel	who is personally known t
	Full Name of 1st Inventor/Assigno	
me to be the person named in the As	_	
DECLARED at	, this	day of, 20
Witness Signature		
. /		<u> </u>
7 D		
1 Pos	Date: <u>2013-09-20</u>	
Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor/Assignor (	above) (yyyy-mm-dd)	
BRAND, Dietmar Tiemo Full Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor/Assignor	(print above line)	
		North York, Ontario M2N 1G2, Canada
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	DECLARATION OF WITN	·
· COLLARA LA CICALLATA		
I, SANDEA HAUCENBEI	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	, whose full residential postal address i
•		
personally present and did see	BRAND, Dietmar Tiemo Full Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor/Assignor	who is personally known
me to be the person named in the As		
		day of <u>Septembel</u> , 20 <u>/3</u> .
DDCD/MCD <u>- \$007 ()10 01</u>	, tins <u>1200</u>	and of <u>deprograms</u> 20 <u>75</u> .
XAA	/	
Witness Signature		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	Date:	
Signature of 3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor/Assignor (a	nbove) (yyyy-mm-dd)	
FISCH, Ralf Walter		
Full Name of 3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor/Assignor (	print above line)	
3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor's Residential Address (p		1439 Saarburg, Germany
	DECLARATION OF WITNE	ess
I,		, whose full residential postal address is
7		do hereby declare that I wa
perconally present and did see	FISCH, Ralf Walter	who is personally known t
personally present and did see	FISCH, Rall Watter  Full Name of 3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor/Assignor	who is personally known t

me to be the person named in the Assignment	ent, sign and execute sa	me.	
DECLARED at	, this	day of	, 20
Witness Signature			
w these signature			
	•		
Signature of 4 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above)	Date:		
Signature of 4 Inventor/Assignor (above)	(yyyy-mm-aa)		
KMOCH, Sven			
Full Name of 4 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print a		NG 64610 TN	
4 <sup>th</sup> Inventor's Residential Address (print): _	Unterm Wingert	27, 54518 Platten, Germa	<u>iny</u>
DEC	CLARATION OF WIT	TNESS	
Ι,		, whose full resident	ial postal address is
		do here	by declare that I was
			personally known to
personally present and did see KMC	ull Name of 4 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Ass	ignor	
me to be the person named in the Assignme	ent, sign and execute sa	me.	
DECLARED at	, this	day of	, 20
***			
Witness Signature			
	-		
Signature of 5 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above)	vate: <u>2013-09-2</u> 0		
Signature of 5 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above)	(yyyy-mm-dd)		
KROMBERG, Andre Axel			
Full Name of 5 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print al	bove line)		
5 <sup>th</sup> Inventor's Residential Address (print): _	158 Art West Ave	enue, Newmarket, Ontari	o L3X 1C0, Canada
DEC	CLARATION OF WIT	NESS	
I, SANDNA HAUCENBERG	<del>-</del>	, whose full resident	ial postal address is
48 CROWN CRES BRA			
personally present and did see KRO	ill Name of 5 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assi	gnor WHO IS	personany known to
me to be the person named in the Assignme	nt, sign and execute sar	ne.	
DECLARED at <u>BOLTOW ON CA</u>			mber, 2013.
l'and d		<del></del> • <del></del>	
XVIIX			
Witness Signature		PΔ	TENT

Date: 20/3 - 09 - 20 Signature of 6 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above) (yyyy-mm-dd)
LOOIJE, Adrian Peter Full Name of 6 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print above line) 6 <sup>th</sup> Inventor's Residential Address (print): 442 Stone Road, Aurora, Ontario L4G 6Z5, Canada
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, SANOBA HACKENBERG , whose full residential postal address is
48 CROWN CRES. BNADFORD ON CA L372M3 do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see LOOIJE, Adrian Peter who is personally known to Full Name of 6 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor
me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same.
DECLARED at BOLTON ON CA, this 204 day of Suptember, 20/3.
Witness Signature
Date: 203-04-27 Signature of 7 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above) (yyyy-mm-dd)  LOOIJE, Peter Adrian  Full Name of 7 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print above line)  7th Inventor's Residential Address (print): 188 John Bowser Cres, Newmarket, Ontario L3Y 7N5, Canada
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, SANDRA HACKENBERGET, whose full residential postal address is
48 CNOWN CMES BRAPFORD ON CAL BZZM 3do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see LOOIJE, Peter Adrian who is personally known to  Full Name of 7 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor
me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same.
DECLARED at 60170N ON A, this 2310 day of September, 20/3.
Witness Signature
Date:
Signature of 8 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above) (yyyy-mm-dd)

-Page 5/1/-

Husky Case Reference: H-7881-2

LUIJS, Ruud			
Full Name of 8 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print about 100 Inventor's Residential Address (print):		Wijckskade 35, 3512	VR Utrecht, The
DECI	LARATION OF WIT	NESS	
I,		, whose full residenti	ial postal address is
		do hereb	y declare that I was
personally present and did see <u>LUIJS</u>	, Ruud l Name of 8 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assig	who is	personally known to
me to be the person named in the Assignmen	t, sign and execute san	ne.	
DECLARED at	, this	day of	, 20 .
			<u> </u>
Witness Signature			
	1. 7012-12-12	1	
Day Signature of 9 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above)	(vvvv-mm-dd)	,	
Signature of your street, and the street, and	(JJJJ IIIII da)		
MANDA, Jan Marius			
Full Name of 9 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print abo	•	T	1.0X/0. C. 1
<sup>9th</sup> Inventor's Residential Address (print):	132 Annuale Drive	, Toronto, Untario MZN	2X8, Canada
DECL	LARATION OF WITE	NESS	
I, SANDAM HACKENBER	G	, whose full residenti	al postal address is
48 CROWN CRES. BRADFO.	ROONCAL		y declare that I was
personally present and did see MAND	OA, Jan Marius  Name of 9th Inventor/Assign	who is	personally known to
me to be the person named in the Assignment	-		
DECLARED at BOLTON ON CA	· =		4=1 2013
DECLARED at UNICON UN CA	, this <u>(3)</u>	day of <u>[/ (/ (/</u>	<u>, 207)</u> .
IG/A			
Witness Signature			
(A)			•
Dat	te: <u>2013 - 09 -</u> 70	9	
Signature of 10 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above)	(yyyy-mm-dd)		
PAPA, Renato			
Full Name of 10 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print ab	ove line)		
10th Inventor's Residential Address (print):	75 Grackle Trail, So	<u>carborough, Ontario M1</u>	X 2C5, Canada

-Page 6/**T**-

Husky Case Reference: H-7881-2

## DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I, SANDA HAUCENBERG, whose full residential postal address is
48 CROWN CRES BRADFORD ON CA USZAMS do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see PAPA, Renato who is personally known to Full Name of 10 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor
me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same.
DECLARED at BOLTON ON CA, this 20th day of Sightnibul, 2013.
Withess Signature (
Signature of 11th Inventor/Assignor (above)  Date: Sept 20, 2013  (yyyy-mm-dd)
SCHLUMS, Dirk Holger Full Name of 11 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print above line)  11th Inventor's Residential Address (print): 628589 15 <sup>th</sup> Side Road (RR #1), Mansfield, Ontario L0N 1M0, Canada
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, SANDNA HAUCENBERG, whose full residential postal address is  — YK CROWN CAES. BRANGRO ON CA (3Z2M3 do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see SCHLUMS, Dirk Holger who is personally known to Full Name of 11 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor
me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same.
DECLARED at BOCTON ON CA, this 20th day of Suptember, 20/3.
Witness Signature
Date: 20/3-09-/7 Signature of 12 <sup>th</sup> inventor/Assignor (above) (yyyy-mm-dd)
TENG, Alex Full Name of 12 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print above line)  12th Inventor's Residential Address (print): 1 Wayside Avenue, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4S 1W7, Canada
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, SANDUA HAULEN BELLET , whose full residential postal address is  48 (ROWN CRES BRAPFORD ON CA 37 2 M3 do hereby declare that I was
48 (ROWN CRES BRAPFORD ON CA C3Z AM3 do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see TENG, Alex who is personally known to Full Name of 12 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor PATENT

REEL: 036089 FRAME: 0921

me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same.
DECLARED at BOLTON ON CA, this 20th day of September, 20/3.
Witness Signature
Signature of 13 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above)  Oute:  (yyyy-mm-dd)
WITZ, Jean-Christophe
Full Name of 13 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print above line)  13th Inventor's Residential Address (print): 51 rue des Romains, 57970 Yutz, France
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I,, whose full residential postal address is
do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see <u>WITZ, Jean-Christophe</u> who is personally known to Full Name of 13 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor
me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same.
DECLARED at, this day of, 20
Witness Signature
Date: Date: Vyyy-mm-dd)
GOW, Geoffrey Andrew
Full Name of 14 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print above line)  14th Inventor's Residential Address (print): 7 Brawton Drive, Palgrave, Ontario LON 1P0, Canada
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, SANDIA HAUCISCUT, whose full residential postal address is
48 CROWN CMES. BRADFORD ON CA (322M3 do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see GOW, Geoffrey Andrew who is personally known to Full Name of 14 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor
me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same.
DECLARED at BUTON ON CA, this 0/ day of 0 (TUBER, 20/3.
Winds Signature
withess Signature PATENT

Buns Soven Date: 2014/03/03 Signature of 15th Inventor/Assignor (above) (yyyy-mm-dd)
SODARO, Bruno Giuseppe Full Name of 15 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print above line)  15th Inventor's Residential Address (print): 42 Stewart Drive, Erin, Ontario N0B 1T0, Canada
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, Voula Vare as , whose full residential postal address is
375 Wilton Drive Bolton, ON L7E 1C6 do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see SODARO, Bruno Giuseppe who is personally known to Full Name of 15 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor
me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same.
DECLARED at <u>Bolton</u> , this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2014.
Witness Signature
Date: 2014-03-03 Signature of 16 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above) (yyyy-mm-dd)  BRADSHAW, Maxfield Paul Full Name of 16 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print above line)  16th Inventor's Residential Address (print): 52 Marine Parade Drive, Unit 417, Etobicoke, Ontario M8V 4G1, Canada
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, Voula Varelas, whose full residential postal address is
375 Wilton Drive Bolton ON LTEIGG do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see BRADSHAW, Maxfield Paul who is personally known to Full Name of 16 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor
me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign and execute same.
DECLARED at Solton, this 3rd day of March, 2014.
Witness Signature

Husky Case Reference: H-7881-2

#### ASSIGNMENT

For One (1) US Dollar and all other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD. the address of whose registered office is: 500 Queen Street South, Bolton L7E 5S5, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter called "Husky"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my (our) entire right(s), title and interest, including all rights under and in any and all international conventions and treaties, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to MOLD POSITIONING DEVICE identified in Husky's records as H-7881-2 and/or in an application for letters patent filed herewith; and in and to the above application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, division, extension, substitute, continuation, renewal, reissue, utility model, or industrial design and all other applications for patent, and all rights and privileges under and in any and all letters patent in all countries, including but not limited to, the United States, China, Japan, and Korea, that may be granted for and/or derived from said inventions or that may be granted from said application, with the intent that any such patent or any application thereof (including any provisional, non-provisional, division, extension, substitute, continuation, renewal, reissue, utility model, or industrial design) or other intellectual property protection shall be issued to Husky alone for its sole benefit or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (we) undertake without charge to Husky but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Husky, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

I (we) agree that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent or the like which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the irrevocable right of Husky, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to apply for and maintain patent or other intellectual property protection for said inventions in any and all countries and to claim the benefit of any right or priority in all countries including but not limited to China, Japan, and Korea, as well as the right of Husky, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any patent of the United States or any country.

I (we) request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters of Patents to the Assignee.

I (we) authorize and request Husky or its designee to supply any missing patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation.

I (we) covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me (us).

I (we) appoint Assignee, through its designee, my (our) attorney-in-fact to execute, in my (our) name and on my (our) behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

	Date:
Signature of 1st Inventor/Assignor (above)	(yyyy-mm-dd)
HONTHEIM, Daniel	
Full Name of 1st Inventor/Assignor (print above li	ine)
st =	Pruemtalstr 6a, 54646 Bettingen, Germany

-Page 2/1-

Husky Case Reference: H-7881-2

# DECLARATION OF WITNESS

Í,		, whose full	residential postal address is
			do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see H			
		r	
me to be the person named in the Assig	gnment, sign and execute same.		
DECLARED at	, this	day of _	, 20
Witness Signature	_		
	Date:		
Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor/Assignor (abo	ove) (yyyy-mm-dd)		
DRAND D'			
BRAND, Dietmar Tiemo Full Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor/Assignor (pr	int above line)		
2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor's Residential Address (prin	•	North York,	Ontario M2N 1G2, Canada
]	DECLARATION OF WITNE	SS	
I,		whose full	residential nostal address is
-,			
			do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did seeBR	AND, Dietmar Tiemo Full Name of 2nd Inventor/Assignor		who is personally known to
me to be the person named in the Assig			
DECLARED at	· ·	day of	20
	, mis	aa, or_	
Witness Signature			
	Date:		
Signature of 3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor/Assignor (abo	ve) (yyyy-mm-dd)		
FISCH, Ralf Walter			
Full Name of 3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor/Assignor (pri			
3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor's Residential Address (prin	nt): Hubertustrasse 85, 544	439 Saarbur	g, Germany
1	DECLARATION OF WITNES	SS	
I,		, whose full	residential postal address is
			do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see	ISCH. Ralf Walter		•
personally present and did seeF	Full Name of 3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor/Assignor		PATENT

REEL: 036089 FRAME: 0925

-Page 3/1√-

Husky Case Reference: H-7881-2

DECLARED at	, this	day of	, 20 .
Vitness Signature			
			<del>o de condicio</del>
Signature of 4 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above)	Date:		
Signature of 4" Inventor/Assignor (above)	(yyyy-mm-dd)		
KMOCH, Sven			
Full Name of 4 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print a th Inventor's Residential Address (print):		27 5451 <b>8</b> Platten Germa	nv
	CLARATION OF WIT		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
			ial nastal address is
7			
		do hereb	
personally present and did see KMC	ull Name of 4 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assi	gnor	personany known v
ne to be the person named in the Assignme	ent, sign and execute sar	me.	
DECLARED at	, this	day of	, 20
Witness Signature			
Gignature of 5 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above)	Oate:		
ignature of 5 inventor/Assignor (above)	(yyyy-mm-dd)		
KROMBERG, Andre Axel			
Full Name of 5 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print a thin in the state of 5 <sup>th</sup> Inventor's Residential Address (print): _	,	nue, Newmarket, Ontari	o L3X 1C0, Canada
DEC	CLARATION OF WIT	NESS	
,		, whose full resident	al postal address is
110-110			
ersonally present and did see KRO			-
ne to be the person named in the Assignme	-		
DECLARED at	, this	day of	, 20
Witness Signature		PΛ	TFNT

ad, Aurora, Ontario L4G 6Z5, Canada  WITNESS , whose full residential postal address is do hereby declare that I was
WITNESS, whose full residential postal address is do hereby declare that I was
WITNESS, whose full residential postal address is do hereby declare that I was
, whose full residential postal address is do hereby declare that I was
do hereby declare that I was
do hereby declare that I was
who is personally known t
e same.
day of, 20
_
Ser Cres, Newmarket, Ontario L3Y 7N5, Canada
, whose full residential postal address is
do hereby declare that I was who is personally known to
same.
day of, 20
29-23

LUIJS, Ruud		
Full Name of 8th Inventor/Assignor (print above lin		
8th Inventor's Residential Address (print):Va	ın Asch van W	ijckskade 35, 3512 VR Utrecht, The
<u>Netherlands</u>		
	TION OF WITNE	
I. Sara Leander-Pehrson		whose full residential nostal address is
i, <u>Sara Leander-Pehrson</u> Van Asch van Wijckskade 35,35		The Mallached haraby dealers that I year
personally present and did see LIHIS David	na on consecus,	THE NEW PERSON WE HELD WAS
personally present and did see LUIJS, Ruud Full Name o	of 8th Inventor/Assignor	who is personally known to
me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign	and execute same.	
DECLARED at <u>Ulrillt</u>	, this <u>23</u> 700	day of September, 20/3.
and the same of th		
Witness Signature		
7		
Data		
Signature of 9 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above)  Output  Date:	vv-mm-dd)	
	,	
MANDA, Jan Marius		
Full Name of 9 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print above line 9th Inventor's Residential Address (print): 132		Caranta Ontaria MON OV9 Canada
DECLARAT	TION OF WITNE	SS
Ι,		, whose full residential postal address is
		do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did seeMANDA, Jan		who is personally known to
Full Name o	f 9 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor	who is personally known to
me to be the person named in the Assignment, sign a	and execute same.	
DECLARED at	, this	day of, 20
		····
Witness Signature		
Data		
Signature of 10 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above) (yy	yy-mm-dd)	
<u> </u>	.,,	
PAPA, Renato		
Full Name of 10 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print above line 10th Inventor's Residential Address (print):75 (	e) Graakla Trail - Carri	horough Ontonio M13/ 205, Occasi
myomor s residential Address (print):/3 (	Jiackie Hall, Scar	borough, Ontario IVIIA 200, Canada

### **DECLARATION OF WITNESS**

Witness Signature	
withess signature	
Date:	
Signature of 12 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (above)  Output  Date: (yyy)	y-mm-dd)
TENG, Alex	
Full Name of 12 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor (print above line	)
12th Inventor's Residential Address (print): 1 Wa	ayside Avenue, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4S 1W7, Canada
DECLARATI	ON OF WITNESS
Ι,	, whose full residential postal address is
	do hereby declare that I was
personally present and did see <u>TENG, Alex</u>	who is personally known to
Full Name of	12 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor

DECLARED at	, this	day of	, 20	
Wanne Co.				
Witness Signature				
Signature of 13 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assigno	Date:or (above) (yyyy-mm-dd)			
WITZ, Jean-Christophe				
Full Name of 13 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assign	oor (print above line)			
13th Inventor's Residential Address	s (print): 51 rue des Romain	18, 57970 Yutz, France	2	
	DECLARATION OF WIT	NESS		
I,		, whose full reside	e full residential postal address is	
		do her	eby declare that I was	
personally present and did see			is personally known t	
me to be the person named in the	Assignment, sign and execute san	ne.		
DECLARED at	, this	day of	, 20	
Witness Signature				
Signature of 14 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assigno	Date:			
Signature of 14 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assignor	r (above) (yyyy-mm-dd)			
GOW, Geoffrey Andrew				
Full Name of 14th Inventor/Assigno	or (print above line)	Palarave Ontario I ON	1D0 Canada	
4th Inventor's Residential Address	(print): / Brawton Drive, F	aigrave, Omano Lun	1F0, Canada	
4th Inventor's Residential Address	DECLARATION OF WITH		1F0, Canada	
Inventor's Residential Address	DECLARATION OF WITH	NESS		
Inventor's Residential Address	DECLARATION OF WITH	NESS, whose full residen	tial postal address is	
Inventor's Residential Address  ersonally present and did see	GOW, Geoffrey Andrew Full Name of 14 <sup>th</sup> Inventor/Assi	NESS, whose full residen do here who is pagenor	tial postal address is by declare that I was	
Inventor's Residential Address	GOW, Geoffrey Andrew Full Name of 14th Inventor/Assi	NESS, whose full residen do here who is performed.	tial postal address is by declare that I was personally known to	

Witness Signature

**RECORDED: 07/10/2015**